SCHOOLS DIVISION OffICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC) 

RESOLUTION TO AWARD 

WHEREAS, SDO-Muntinlupa procured Procurement of Equipment, Container and Sodium Ascorbate 
Zincfor School Based Feeding Program (SBFP) with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of One Hundred 
Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Pesos (P 114,250.00); 

WHEREAS, the BAC resolved that the procurement mode appropriate for the ABC threshold is 
Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (SVP), and recommended the same to the HOPE; 

WHEREAS, on April 04, 2025, the BAC-Secretariat posted the project in the PhiIGEPS;

[...]

WHEREAS, on April 07,2025, two (2) quotations was received, and the lowest bidder was found to be 

compliant with the specifications of the project; 

WHEREFORE, all premises considered, the Bids and Awards Committee resolves, as it is hereby 
Resolved, to recommend the award of contract to Gegav General Merchandise in the amount of Eighty Eight 
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Five Pesos (P 88,325.00) through Negotiated Procurement - Small Value 
Procurement. 

Signed this 10th day of April, 2025. 

BAC Member 
MA. MY~AMIT EdD EVANGELINE ~MAN PhD 

BAC MemberB~Fr:A~'mber 

MA. RE~LAIf'fE 

APPROVED 

Assistant Schoo s Division Superintendent 
Officer-I n-Charge